Microchip Technology - A2F500M3G-1FGG256I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Embedded - System On Chip (SoC): The
Heart of Modern Embedded Systems
Embedded - System On Chip (SoC) refers to an
integrated circuit that consolidates all the essential
components of a computer system into a single chip. This
includes a microprocessor, memory, and other peripherals,

information.
Revision 13 2-85
SmartFusion Customizable System-on-Chip (cSoC)
Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI) Characteristics
This section describes the DC and switching of the SPI interface. Unless otherwise noted, all output
characteristics given for a 35 pF load on the pins and all sequential timing characteristics are related to
SPI_x_CLK. For timing parameter definitions, refer to Figure 2-47 on page 2-90.
Table 2-100 • SPI Characteristics
Commercial Case Conditions: TJ = 85ºC, VDD = 1.425 V, –1 Speed Grade
Symbol Description and Condition A2F060 A2F200 A2F500 Unit
sp1 SPI_x_CLK minimum period
SPI_x_CLK = PCLK/2 20 NA 20 ns
SPI_x_CLK = PCLK/4 40 40 40 ns
SPI_x_CLK = PCLK/8 80 80 80 ns
SPI_x_CLK = PCLK/16 0.16 0.16 0.16 µs
SPI_x_CLK = PCLK/32 0.32 0.32 0.32 µs
SPI_x_CLK = PCLK/64 0.64 0.64 0.64 µs
SPI_x_CLK = PCLK/128 1.28 1.28 1.28 µs
SPI_x_CLK = PCLK/256 2.56 2.56 2.56 µs
sp2 SPI_x_CLK minimum pulse width high
SPI_x_CLK = PCLK/2 10 NA 10 ns
SPI_x_CLK = PCLK/4 20 20 20 ns
SPI_x_CLK = PCLK/8 40 40 40 ns